FOI 0433 2024 Response

Please could you answer the below questions in relation to Nursing on framework supply;

1. Please can you confirm how many shifts have been released/allocated to ON framework agencies within the last 90 days (Oct 2023 - Jan 2024)?

1923

2. In the last 90 days (Oct 2023 - Jan 2024) which wards, or departments were these ON framework requests for?

Caffra PICU Team ECT Oleaster Team Eden Acute Team Emergency Care Team Lavender Inpatient Team CMHT Riverside Team CMHT Warstock Team Belmont Recruitment Limited CMHT Zinnia Team Dan Mooney House Team Juniper Bergamot Ward Team Solihull HUB Team West HUB CMHT Team Barberry Jasmine Deaf Inpatients Team CAMHS Low Secure Team Forensic ARDN Coral Ward Team Prison IDTS Team Prison Ward 2 Team

***Note

- CMHT: Community Mental Health Team
- PICU: Psychiatric Intensive Care Units.
- CAMHS: Child Adolescent Mental Health Service.
- IDTS: Integrated Drug Treatment Service.
- 3. Please can you confirm how many nursing shifts have been filled by ON framework agencies within the last 90 days(Oct 2023 Jan 2024)?

1,650

4. How many long term lines of work or block bookings are currently being supplied by ON framework agencies (Oct 2023 - Jan 2024)?

Currently 9, however there have been 16 over this period.

5. Which ON framework agencies is the trust currently utilising for Nursing vacancies and what is the spend on these agencies year to date (2022/23)?

BSMHFT does not use agencies as a means to fill vacancies.

6. Please can you confirm how many shifts have been released/allocated to OFF framework agencies within the last 90 days(Oct 2023 - Jan 2024?

The Trust do not use off framework agencies.

7. What is the average charge for both RMN's and RGN's from ON framework agencies?-

£26.92

8. Who at Temporary Staffing is responsible for onboarding new agencies and could you provide their email address and contact number?

The Trust is unable to provide the requested information, this is because we do not routinely release staff members personal information for those below a band 8c role.

We therefore rely on exemption Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, to deny this aspect of your request.

However, we can confirm that the People Partner for Resourcing and Temporary Staffing is responsible for temporary staffing.

9. What is the generic Nurse bank email address for staff bank?

bsmhft.temporarystaffing@nhs.net

10. How many shifts were cascaded to Thornbury Nursing within the last 90 days?

NIL (0)